

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Michael F. Nozzolio

Senator Nozzolio Named Honorary Member Of Port Gibson Fire Department

MICHAEL F. NOZZOLIO March 17, 2010



Port Gibson - Senator Mike Nozzolio was recently named as a Honorary Member of the Port Gibson Volunteer Fire Department in recognition of his dedication and support of the Department and their work in the community.

Members of the Port Gibson Department pictured from left to right are: Pauline DeCook, Secretary; Scott DeCook, Fire Chief; Senator Mike Nozzolio; John Wood, President; Doug Wilcox, 2nd Assistant Chief; Cheryl Sanders; and Lee Sanders, 1st Assistant Chief.